Job
T102
T102
T102
T102
T102

T209
T209
T209
T209
T209

T211
T211
T211
T211
T211

T656
T656
T656
T656
T656

T251
T251
T251
T251
T251
T251

T254
T254
T254

TOWN OF MANCHESTER SALARY TABLE FOR PUBLIC WORKS, TEAMSTERS, LOCAL 671

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025

Description
Mechanic I
Mechanic I
Mechanic I
Mechanic I
Mechanic I

Driver/Custodian Senior Center 7.5
Driver/Custodian Senior Center 7.5
Driver/Custodian Senior Center 7.5
Driver/Custodian Senior Center 7.5
Driver/Custodian Senior Center 7.5

Bus Driver/Custodian Senior Center 8
Bus Driver/Custodian Senior Center 8
Bus Driver/Custodian Senior Center 8
Bus Driver/Custodian Senior Center 8
Bus Driver/Custodian Senior Center 8

W/S Dispatcher
W/S Dispatcher
W/S Dispatcher
W/S Dispatcher
W/S Dispatcher

Maintainer I - Cemetery
Maintainer I - Cemetery
Maintainer I - Cemetery
Maintainer I - Cemetery
Maintainer I - Cemetery
Maintainer I - Cemetery

Maintainer I - Park
Maintainer I - Park
Maintainer I - Park

Grade
100
100
100
100
100

110
110
110
110
110

111
111
111
111
111

115
115
115
115
115

120
120
120
120
120
120

120
120
120
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1.40% INCREASE

Step

Hourly Rate Hours Per Week

19.7278
20.3474
20.9681
21.6064
22.5138

22.5453
23.1659
23.7859
24.4245
25.4504

22.5453
23.1659
23.7859
24.4245
25.4504

21.9426
22.5453
23.1492
23.771

24.7694

26.3036
28.1824
30.061

32.2027
33.5369
34.9455

26.3036
28.1824
30.061

40
40
40
40
40

37.5
37.5
37.5
37.5
37.5

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40

Daily
157.82
162.78
167.74
172.85
180.11

169.09
173.74
178.39
183.18
190.88

180.36
185.33
190.29
195.40
203.60

175.54
180.36
185.19
190.17
198.16

210.43
225.46
240.49
257.62
268.30
279.56

210.43
225.46
240.49

Bi-Weekly
1,578.22
1,627.79
1,677.45
1,728.51
1,801.10

1,690.90
1,737.44
1,783.94
1,831.84
1,908.78

1,803.62
1,853.27
1,902.87
1,953.96
2,036.03

1,755.41
1,803.62
1,851.94
1,901.68
1,981.55

2,104.29
2,254.59
2,404.88
2,576.22
2,682.95
2,795.64

2,104.29
2,254.59
2,404.88

Annual
41,033.82
42,322.59
43,613.65
44,941.31
46,828.70

43,963.34
45,173.51
46,382.51
47,627.78
49,628.28

46,894.22
48,185.07
49,474.67
50,802.96
52,936.83

45,640.61
46,894.22
48,150.34
49,443.68
51,520.35

54,711.49
58,619.39
62,526.88
66,981.62
69,756.75
72,686.64

54,711.49
58,619.39
62,526.88



T254
T254
T254

T257
T257
T257
T257
T257
T257

T261
T261
T261
T261
T261
T261

T654
T654
T654
T654
T654

T252
T252
T252
T252
T252

T255
T255
T255
T255
T255

T258
T258
T258

Maintainer I - Park
Maintainer I - Park
Maintainer I - Park

Maintainer I - Highway
Maintainer I - Highway
Maintainer I - Highway
Maintainer I - Highway
Maintainer I - Highway
Maintainer I - Highway

Maintainer I - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer I - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer I - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer I - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer I - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer I - BLDG MAINT

W/S Maint/Equip Operator 1
W/S Maint/Equip Operator 1
W/S Maint/Equip Operator 1
W/S Maint/Equip Operator 1
W/S Maint/Equip Operator 1

Maintainer II - Cemetery
Maintainer II - Cemetery
Maintainer II - Cemetery
Maintainer II - Cemetery
Maintainer II - Cemetery

Maintainer II - Park
Maintainer II - Park
Maintainer II - Park
Maintainer II - Park
Maintainer II - Park

Maintainer II - Highway
Maintainer II - Highway
Maintainer II - Highway

120
120
120

120
120
120
120
120
120

120
120
120
120
120
120

126
126
126
126
126

130
130
130
130
130

130
130
130
130
130

130
130
130
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32.2027
33.5369
34.9455

26.3036
28.1824
30.061

32.2027
33.5369
34.9455

26.3036
28.1824
30.061

32.2027
33.5369
34.9455

30.061
31.9401
33.819
35.8178
37.3222

30.061
31.9401
33.819
35.8178
37.3222

30.061
31.9401
33.819
35.8178
37.3222

30.061
31.9401
33.819

40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40

257.62
268.30
279.56

210.43
225.46
240.49
257.62
268.30

210.43
225.46
240.49
257.62
268.30
279.56

240.49
255.52
270.55
286.54
298.58

240.49
255.52
270.55
286.54
298.58

240.49
255.52
270.55
286.54
298.58

240.49
255.52
270.55

2,576.22
2,682.95
2,795.64

2,104.29
2,254.59
2,404.88
2,576.22
2,682.95

2,104.29
2,254.59
2,404.88
2,576.22
2,682.95
2,795.64

2,404.88
2,555.21
2,705.52
2,865.42
2,985.78

2,404.88
2,555.21
2,705.52
2,865.42
2,985.78

2,404.88
2,555.21
2,705.52
2,865.42
2,985.78

2,404.88
2,555.21
2,705.52

66,981.62
69,756.75
72,686.64

54,711.49
58,619.39
62,526.88
66,981.62
69,756.75

54,711.49
58,619.39
62,526.88
66,981.62
69,756.75
72,686.64

62,526.88
66,435.41
70,343.52
74,501.02
77,630.18

62,526.88
66,435.41
70,343.52
74,501.02
77,630.18

62,526.88
66,435.41
70,343.52
74,501.02
77,630.18

62,526.88
66,435.41
70,343.52



T258
T258

T262
T262
T262
T262
T262

T265

T265
T265
T265
T265
T265

T432
T432
T432
T432
T432
T432

T101
T101
T101
T101
T101
T101

T253
T253
T253
T253
T253

T256
T256

Maintainer II - Highway
Maintainer II - Highway

Maintainer II - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer II - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer II - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer II - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer II - BLDG MAINT

James REILLY - Per Appendix H

Maintainer II - Sanitation
Maintainer II - Sanitation
Maintainer II - Sanitation
Maintainer II - Sanitation
Maintainer II - Sanitation

Mechanic II
Mechanic II
Mechanic II
Mechanic II
Mechanic 11
Mechanic 11

Mechanic III
Mechanic III
Mechanic III
Mechanic III
Mechanic III
Mechanic III

Maintainer I1I - Cemetery
Maintainer I1I - Cemetery
Maintainer I1I - Cemetery
Maintainer I1I - Cemetery
Maintainer I1I - Cemetery

Maintainer III - Park
Maintainer III - Park

130
130

130
130
130
130
130

130

130
130
130
130
130

131
131
131
131
131
131

136
136
136
136
136
136

135
135
135
135
135

135
135
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35.8178
37.3222

30.061
31.9401
33.819
35.8178
37.3222

39.5958

30.061
31.9401
33.819
35.8178
37.3222

37.6500
39.1560
40.7222
42.3511
44.0452
46.0700

39.5000
41.0800
42.7232
44.4321
46.2094
47.7300

31.9401
33.6119
35.2844
37.3791
38.949

31.9401
33.6119

40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40

286.54
298.58

240.49
255.52
270.55
286.54
298.58

316.77

240.49
255.52
270.55
286.54
298.58

301.20
313.25
325.78
338.81
352.36
368.56

316.00
328.64
341.79
355.46
369.68
381.84

255.52
268.90
282.28
299.03
311.59

255.52
268.90

2,865.42
2,985.78

2,404.88
2,555.21
2,705.52
2,865.42
2,985.78

3,167.66

2,404.88
2,555.21
2,705.52
2,865.42
2,985.78

3,012.00
3,132.48
3,257.78
3,388.09
3,523.61
3,685.60

3,160.00
3,286.40
3,417.86
3,554.57
3,696.75
3,818.40

2,555.21
2,688.95
2,822.75
2,990.33
3,115.92

2,555.21
2,688.95

74,501.02
77,630.18

62,526.88
66,435.41
70,343.52
74,501.02
77,630.18

82,359.26

62,526.88
66,435.41
70,343.52
74,501.02
77,630.18

78,613.20
81,757.73
85,028.04
88,429.16
91,966.32
96,194.16

82,476.00
85,775.04
89,206.04
92,774.28
96,485.25
99,660.24

66,435.41
69,912.75
73,391.55
77,748.53
81,013.92

66,435.41
69,912.75



T256
T256
T256

T259
T259
T259
T259
T259

T263
T263
T263
T263
T263

T266
T266
T266
T266
T266

T645
T645
T645
T645
T645

T655
T655
T655
T655
T655

T525
T525
T525
T525
T525

Maintainer III - Park
Maintainer III - Park
Maintainer III - Park

Maintainer III - Highway
Maintainer III - Highway
Maintainer III - Highway
Maintainer III - Highway
Maintainer III - Highway

Maintainer III - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer III - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer III - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer III - BLDG MAINT
Maintainer III - BLDG MAINT

Maintainer III - Sanitation
Maintainer III - Sanitation
Maintainer III - Sanitation
Maintainer III - Sanitation
Maintainer III - Sanitation

Water Meter Technician
Water Meter Technician
Water Meter Technician
Water Meter Technician
Water Meter Technician

W/S Maint/Equip Operator 2
W/S Maint/Equip Operator 2
W/S Maint/Equip Operator 2
W/S Maint/Equip Operator 2
W/S Maint/Equip Operator 2

WW Treatment Plant Operator
WW Treatment Plant Operator
WW Treatment Plant Operator
WW Treatment Plant Operator
WW Treatment Plant Operator

135
135
135

135
135
135
135
135

135
135
135
135
135

135
135
135
135
135

135
135
135
135
135

135
135
135
135
135

140
140
140
140
140
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35.2844
37.3791
38.949

31.9401
33.6119
35.2844
37.3791
38.949

31.9401
33.6119
35.2844
37.3791
38.949

31.9401
33.6119
35.2844
37.3791
38.949

31.9401
33.6119
35.2844
37.3791
38.949

31.9401
33.6119
35.2844
37.3791
38.949

31.94

33.6117
35.2844
37.3791
39.1754

40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

282.28
299.03
311.59

255.52
268.90
282.28
299.03
311.59

255.52
268.90
282.28
299.03
311.59

255.52
268.90
282.28
299.03
311.59

255.52
268.90
282.28
299.03
311.59

255.52
268.90
282.28
299.03
311.59

255.52
268.89
282.28
299.03
313.40

2,822.75
2,990.33
3,115.92

2,555.21
2,688.95
2,822.75
2,990.33
3,115.92

2,555.21
2,688.95
2,822.75
2,990.33
3,115.92

2,555.21
2,688.95
2,822.75
2,990.33
3,115.92

2,555.21
2,688.95
2,822.75
2,990.33
3,115.92

2,555.21
2,688.95
2,822.75
2,990.33
3,115.92

2,555.20
2,688.94
2,822.75
2,990.33
3,134.03

73,391.55
77,748.53
81,013.92

66,435.41
69,912.75
73,391.55
77,748.53
81,013.92

66,435.41
69,912.75
73,391.55
77,748.53
81,013.92

66,435.41
69,912.75
73,391.55
77,748.53
81,013.92

66,435.41
69,912.75
73,391.55
77,748.53
81,013.92

66,435.41
69,912.75
73,391.55
77,748.53
81,013.92

66,435.20
69,912.34
73,391.55
77,748.53
81,484.83



T525
T525

T647
T647
T647
T647
T647
T647

WW Treatment Plant Operator
WW Treatment Plant Operator

Water Treatment Plant Operator
Water Treatment Plant Operator
Water Treatment Plant Operator
Water Treatment Plant Operator
Water Treatment Plant Operator
Water Treatment Plant Operator

140
140

140
140
140
140
140
140

2
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40.9717
42.6925

31.94

33.6117
35.2844
37.3791
39.1754
40.9717

40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

327.77
341.54

255.52
268.89
282.28
299.03
313.40
327.77

3,277.74
3,415.40

2,555.20
2,688.94
2,822.75
2,990.33
3,134.03
3,277.74

85,221.14
88,800.40

66,435.20
69,912.34
73,391.55
77,748.53
81,484.83
85,221.14



